



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4962 OF 2025

Durga Vithoba Chaudhari @ Sau.Durga Haridas Borkar
-Vs.-

Scheduled Tribes Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Mr.K.S.Agrawal, Adv. for the petitioner.
Mr.J.Y.Ghurde, AGP for the respondents-State.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
RAJ DAMODAR WAKODE, JJ.**

DATE : 3RD SEPTEMBER, 2025

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17/09/2025.
3. Learned AGP Shri J.Y.Ghurde waives notice for respondent Nos.1 to 3.
4. In the meanwhile, there shall be *ad interim* relief in terms of prayer clause 'C & D'.

(RAJ DAMODAR WAKODE, J) (SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J)